

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5911-5912/2010

N.A.L. LAYOUT RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHY & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.  
   Mr.A.Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.  
   Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv  
   Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.5911/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against Respondent Nos.2, 4-10 and 19-22 in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders.            The remaining respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

In SLP(C) No.5912/10 place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers as already ordered by order dated 9.9.10.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB