

¢

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5911-5912/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2008 in WA No.6253/2004 & WA No.936/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

N.A.L. LAYOUT RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date:07/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Shubham Jaiswal,Adv.
for Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the representation made on behalf of the appellant, application for modification is allowed. The order passed on 31.10.2013 shall stand modified and the newspaper publication shall be effected in "The Hindu" (English daily) instead of "Deccan Herald" and in "Udaya Vani" (Kannada Daily) instead of "Praja Vani", on or before 4th April, 2014 indicating that these special leave petitions shall be listed for hearing on 11.4.2014. I.A. No.6 is disposed of.

As far as non-furnishing of the death certificate of deceased respondent No.2 is concerned, the appellant to cure the defects pointed by the Registry within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER