

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5911-5912/2010

N.A.L. LAYOUT RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the explanation given by the learned
counsel for the petitioner let notice be issued on the
legal representatives of respondent no.2 without insisting
the death certificate at this stage.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.08
12:12:34 IST
Reason: