

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5911-5912/2010

N.A.L. LAYOUT RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and clarification of court's order and directions and may refer to remarks and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report is awaited in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent NO.2 in SLP(C) No.5911/2010.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Navin Prakash undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent NO.8. The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 7 and 8 to file NOC of the earlier counsel within two weeks.

List again on 8.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar