

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No
(s).
29553-29554/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2008
in WA No. 936/2007, WP No. 6253/2004 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka at Bangalore)

P.M.ANUPKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY AND ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/03/2015 These petitions were called on for directions
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 2, 12, 15 and 20 in Writ Appeal No.
936 of 2007 and respondent nos. 3, 7, 8, 9 and 10 in Writ
Petition No. 6253 of 2004 could not be served.

An application has been filed seeking service through
advertisement in the newspapers. There is no objection.

Signature Not Verified Application is allowed. Let substituted service
be

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.03.23

13:11:42 IST

effected through publication in "The Times of Indi
a,

Reason:

Bangalore Edition (English)", "Vijaya Karnataka, Bangalore
Edition (Kannada)", "The Times of India, Mysore Editi
on
(English)" and "Vijaya Karnataka, Mysore Edition (Kannada)

2

within four weeks.

Respondent no. 14 in SLP(C) No. 29553 of 2011 could
not be served. An application has been filed seeking
service through advertisement in the newspaper. There is no
objection.

Application is allowed. Let substituted service be
effected through publication in "Gulf News" within four

weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master