

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5911-5912/2010

N.A.L. LAYOUT RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and clarification of court's order and directions and may refer to remarks and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 29553-29554/2011

Date : 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr Arvind Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Ms Aparna A, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms Rajani K Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) NO.5911-5912/2010  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.07.11  
13:01:30 IST  
Reason:

Affidavit of paper publication qua service upon legal  
representatives of deceased respondent no.2 has been filed.

-2-

Item No.7

The ld. Counsel, Mr C.B.Gururaj appearing on behalf of  
Mr B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate-on-record has appeared for

respondent nos. 2a to 2g. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit

be filed within the respective stipulated time.

Vakalatanama on behalf of respondent nos. 7 and 12 has also been filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.8 has not been filed despite undertaking given on the last date of hearing. None is present as on date.

Respondent no.21 has appeared in person. Let application for seeking permission to appear and argue in person be filed.

SLP(C) NO.29553-54/2011

The ld. counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to file affidavit as proof of publication for service of respondent nos. 2,12,14,15 and 20 in SLP(C) No.29553/2011 and of respondent Nos. 3,7,8,9,10 in SLP(C) No.29554/2011.

Vakalatnama on behalf of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 as has been assured to be filed in the connected petition be filed accordingly and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 27.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar