

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8/2014, I.A. 9-10/2014, I.A. 11-12/2014, I.A. 15-16/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5911-5912/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2008  
in WA No. 936/2007 in WA No. 6253/2004 passed by the High Court of  
Karnataka at Bangalore)

N.A.L. LAYOUT RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and impleadment as party respondent and setting  
aside an abatement)

Date : 10/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rajni K. Pd. Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is  
condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the  
legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 is  
allowed subject to just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Application seeking setting aside abatement of respondent no.2 is allowed.

I.A. No. 15-16 of 2015 (application for impleadment as party respondent) to be heard with the main matter before the Court.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master