

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5911-5912/2010

N.A.L. LAYOUT RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29553-29554/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and )

Date : 07/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Ms Shweta H Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Ms Aparna Appaiah, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.5911/2010

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Other respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Item No.2

SLP(C) NO.5912/2010

None appears on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 11 despite due service.

Remaining respondents have also not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.29553/2011

Respondent no.21 is present in person.

None appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2,4 to 13, 16 to 20 and 22 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 21 and 23 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1,3,14 and 15 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted last opportunity of four week for taking steps for substitution in respect of respondent no.2.

SLP(C) NO.29554/2011

None appears on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and 7 to 10 despite service.

Respondent nos. 1,2 and 11 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 4.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar