

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5911-5912/2010

N.A.L. LAYOUT RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29553-29554/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
permission to appear and argue in person and)

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, adv.
Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 5911-5912/2010

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2(a) to 2(g) to file counter

affidavit has already been declined.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.03.04

17:01:27 IST

Reason:

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Matter stands complete, be processed for listing along with

other tag matters.

SLP(C) NOS. 29553/2011

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent

nos.1, 3, 14 and 15 have not filed counter affidavit, as such,

further opportunity is declined.

Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for filing

application for substitution of lrs. of respondent no. 2.

Respondent nos. 21 and 23 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2, 4-13, 16-20 and 22 despite due service.

SLP(C) NOS. 29554/2011

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent nos. 1, 2 and 11 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 and 7-10 despite due service.

List along with other tag matters on 01.07.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar