

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11/2016, I.A. 12/2016, I.A. 13/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29553-29554/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2008 in WP No. 6253/2004 11/12/2008 in WA No. 936/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

P.M.ANUPKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 24/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shreya Agrawal,Adv.  
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Meetu Singh,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is  
condoned.

ITEM NO.40

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER