

LISTED ON 01.09.2016

Ld. Registrar Court No.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5911-5912 OF 2010 AND
29553-29554 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

N.A.L. Layout Residents Association Et.c Etc.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Bangalore Development Authority & Ors., Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 01.07.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"SLP(C) NO.5911-12/2010

Matter falls under complete category.

SLP(C) No. 29553/2011

Defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 be cured within two weeks time.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1,3,14 and 15 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 21 and 23 have filed counter affidavit

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 29554/2011

Matter falls under complete category.

List again on 1.9.2016. "

'SLP(C) NO.5911-12/2010

The matter stands complete in view of above quoted order dated 4.03.2016.

SLP (C) No. 29553/11

It is submitted that application for substitution in respect of respondent No. 2(Munniyamma) is allowed vide order dated 24.8.2016(Copy enclosed). Cause title is yet to be amended.

Service is complete in this matter after taking on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 2 i.e. 2(a) to 2(g) as Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate has filed appearance along with counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2(a) to 2(g).

SLP (C) No. 29554/11

Service of show cause notice is complete in this SLP.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
Mr. A. S. Kulkarni, Advocate
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate
Mr. R.Gopalakrishna, Advocate
Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate
M/s Khaitan and Co, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DKM