

LISTING ON 05.04.2017

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 19

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5911-5912 OF 2010 AND 29553-29554 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for clarification of Court's order dated 18.07.2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-16 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for impleadment as party respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.17 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for permission to file additional documents i.e. Annexures A1 to A3)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.18 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for exemption from filing OT of Annexures A-1 and A-2)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.19-20 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 21-22 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.23-24 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.25-26 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.27-28 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed on 09.02.2017 by Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.29-30 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed on 20.02.2017 by Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.31-32 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures A-4, A-5 and A9)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.33-34 in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912/2010

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 in SLP (C) Nos. 29553-554 of 2011
(Application to appear and argue as party in-person in SLP(C) No. 29553/2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8 in SLP (C) Nos. 29553-554 of 2011
(Application for exemption from filing official translation of annexures R/21-1 to R/21-3 filed alongwith Counter Affidavit)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10 in SLP (C) Nos. 29553-554 of 2011
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 14-15
(Application for seeking permission to file additional documents in SLP (C) Nos. 29553-554 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-17
(Application for exemption from filing Official translation of Annexures R/21-1 to R/21-2 in SLP (C) Nos. 29553-554 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 18-19
(Application for directions in SLP (C) Nos. 29553-554 of 2011)

N.A.L. Layout Residents Association Et.c Etc. ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Bangalore Development Authority & Ors., Etc. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.03.2017 with office report dated 21.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The matters are adjourned.

Since one of the party is appearing in person, we are giving actual date for listing of the matters i.e. 05th April, 2017.

In the meanwhile, Bangalore Development Authority may file Survey Report after notice to the opposite party(ies)”

It is submitted that Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate has on 03.04.2017 filed Survey Report with Survey Sketch & Mahazar alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation (registered as I.A. Nos. 33-34) in SLP(C) Nos. 5911-5912 of 2010 and copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates
Mr. A. S. Kulkarni, Advocate
Mr. Naveen Prakash, Advocate
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. R.Gopalakrishna, Advocate
Dr. (Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Dr. Srilatha M.C., Respondent-in-person
1091, New Extn. Near Canara Bank, Kolar 563101.
District: Kolar, Karnataka

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ